SENTURION EDDY CURRENT PROBES
STRAIGHT MOUNT TYPE - AECP02 - ∅∅∅∅5mm TIP
• Conforms to API 670
• Intrinsically safe to ATEX EEx ia IIC
• Measuring range 2.5mm
• Non contact measurement of static or dynamic surfaces
• Robust stainless steel threaded case, in various sizes
• Peek encapsulated tip, impervious to oil or water ingress

Certification ATEX           - Probe ............................................................EEx ia IIC T2 (Tamb = 180°C)
- Driver.............................................................EEx ia IIC T4 (Tamb = 80°C)
ORDERING INFORMATION
AECP02/ 1.0  U  1  0  0         AEXC/ 4.0  A  0  AD8/ 5  0
Cable length
0.5 – 0.5m
1.0 – 1m
5.0 – 5m
7.0 – 7m
 Cable length
4.0 – 4m
4.5 – 4.5m
6.0 – 6m
6.5 – 6.5m
Total system
cable length
5 – 5m
7 – 7m
Cable protection
U – Unarmoured (standard)
A – Armoured
Cable protection
A – Armoured
U – Unarmoured
Range (Sensitivity)
0 – 2.5mm (8mV/µm) (API 670)
Connector gender
0 – Female SMC (for direct driver connection)
1 – Male LEMO (f.u.w. extension cable)
2 – Male SMC coaxial jack (f.u.w. extension)
Connector type
0 – SMC plug
1 – Lemo 00
Thread type
0 – 1/4”UNF (standard)
1 – M6x0.75
2 – M8x1.25
3 – 3/8”UNF
Thread length is 50mm on standard units, but can be
between 25mm and 150mm Please specify separately.
Range (sensitivity)
0 – 2.5mm (8mV/µm) (API 670)
Note: Total system lengths must add up to
2, 5, 7 or 9m (2m systems cannot include extension cables).